
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00192

04/05/20
21

ABINGTON, ALIYAH Defendant
PONCA FINANCE vs. ABINGTON, 
ALIYAH

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00279

04/05/20
21

AGEE, MELLISSA LEE Defendant
KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL vs. AGEE, RICHARD

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00281

04/05/20
21

AGEE, MELLISSA LEE Defendant
KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL vs. AGEE, MELLISSA 
LEE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00279

04/05/20
21

AGEE, RICHARD Defendant
KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL vs. AGEE, RICHARD

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00186

04/05/20
21

AND ALL OTHER 
OCCUPANTS Defendant

WATTERS, NANCY A. vs. STEWART, 
DANNA

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2021-
00023

04/05/20
21

ARCHER, KIRSTEN Plaintiff
ARCHER, KIRSTEN vs. DALE, 
JAMES ANDREW

PATERNITY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00191

04/05/20
21

BATTLES, NICHOLLE 
RENEE Defendant

PONCA FINANCE vs. BATTLES, 
NICHOLLE RENEE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00195

04/05/20
21

BLUEBACK, ARTHUR 
NEAL Defendant

PONCA FINANCE vs. BLUEBACK, 
ARTHUR NEAL

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00189

04/05/20
21

BOLLONG, TAKLUR Defendant
WIN-CO FINANCE vs. BOLLONG, 
TAKLUR

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00190

04/05/20
21

BUCK, PAULA Plaintiff
BUCK, PAULA vs. GILMORE, 
SARAH FRANCES

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00045

04/05/20
21

CITY OF TONKAWA Plaintiff
CITY OF TONKAWA vs. HOEMANN, 
BLAKE N

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00193

04/05/20
21

COUNTERMAN, ROBERTA 
JEANETTE Defendant

PONCA FINANCE vs. 
COUNTERMAN, ROBERTA 
JEANETTE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00282

04/05/20
21

CRINER, VALERIE Defendant
KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL vs. CRINER, VALERIE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2021-
00023

04/05/20
21

DALE, JAMES 
ANDREW Defendant

ARCHER, KIRSTEN vs. DALE, 
JAMES ANDREW

PATERNITY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00280

04/05/20
21

FERGUSON, JAY M Defendant
KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL vs. FERGUSON, JAY M

INDEBTEDNESS
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

MI-2021-
00006

04/05/2
021

GAYTON, SALLY 
DAISY Defendant

SANCHEZ-MEADE, MARJORIE ANN 
vs. GAYTON, SALLY DAISY

WILL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00190

04/05/2
021

GILMORE, SARAH 
FRANCES Defendant

BUCK, PAULA vs. GILMORE, SARAH 
FRANCES

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00044

04/05/2
021

GROSS, KENNETH Defendant
WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. vs. 
GROSS, KENNETH

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2021-
00051

04/05/2
021

HALL, FLOYD 
LESTER Defendant

HALL, SHELLY SUE vs. HALL, 
FLOYD LESTER

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION 
OF MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2021-
00051

04/05/2
021

HALL, SHELLY SUE Plaintiff
HALL, SHELLY SUE vs. HALL, 
FLOYD LESTER

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION 
OF MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00045

04/05/2
021

HOEMANN, BLAKE 
N Defendant

CITY OF TONKAWA vs. HOEMANN, 
BLAKE N

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00279

04/05/2
021

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL Plaintiff

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL vs. AGEE, RICHARD

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00280

04/05/2
021

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL Plaintiff

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL vs. FERGUSON, JAY M

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00281

04/05/2
021

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL Plaintiff

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL vs. AGEE, MELLISSA LEE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00282

04/05/2
021

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL Plaintiff

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL vs. CRINER, VALERIE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2021-
00053

04/05/2
021

MARTIN, JACOB L Defendant
MARTIN, STEPHANIE NICOLE vs. 
MARTIN, JACOB L

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION 
OF MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2021-
00053

04/05/2
021

MARTIN, STEPHANIE 
NICOLE Plaintiff

MARTIN, STEPHANIE NICOLE vs. 
MARTIN, JACOB L

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION 
OF MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2021-
00052

04/05/2
021

OBRIAN, 
CHRISTOPHER Plaintiff

OBRIAN, CHRISTOPHER vs. 
OBRIAN, ERIN NICOLE

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION 
OF MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2021-
00052

04/05/2
021

OBRIAN, ERIN 
NICOLE Defendant

OBRIAN, CHRISTOPHER vs. 
OBRIAN, ERIN NICOLE

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION 
OF MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00194

04/05/2
021

POINTER, CHARLIE 
BERNARD Defendant

PONCA FINANCE vs. POINTER, 
CHARLIE BERNARD II

MONEY JUDGMENT
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00191

04/05/20
21

PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff
PONCA FINANCE vs. BATTLES, 
NICHOLLE RENEE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00192

04/05/20
21

PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff
PONCA FINANCE vs. ABINGTON, 
ALIYAH

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00193

04/05/20
21

PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff
PONCA FINANCE vs. COUNTERMAN, 
ROBERTA JEANETTE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00194

04/05/20
21

PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff
PONCA FINANCE vs. POINTER, 
CHARLIE BERNARD II

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00195

04/05/20
21

PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff
PONCA FINANCE vs. BLUEBACK, 
ARTHUR NEAL

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

MI-2021-
00006

04/05/20
21

SANCHEZ-MEADE, 
MARJORIE ANN Plaintiff

SANCHEZ-MEADE, MARJORIE ANN 
vs. GAYTON, SALLY DAISY

WILL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00186

04/05/20
21

STEWART, DANNA Defendant
WATTERS, NANCY A. vs. STEWART, 
DANNA

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2021-
00035

04/05/20
21

THE STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA, Defendant

TRAHAN, MARCUS KYLE vs. THE 
STATE OF OKLAHOMA,

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2021-
00035

04/05/20
21

TRAHAN, MARCUS 
KYLE Plaintiff

TRAHAN, MARCUS KYLE vs. THE 
STATE OF OKLAHOMA,

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00187

04/05/20
21

VOGT, SANDRA Defendant WIN-CO FINANCE vs. VOGT, SANDRA INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00188

04/05/20
21

WASE, KENTON Defendant WIN-CO FINANCE vs. WASE, KENTON INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00186

04/05/20
21

WATTERS, NANCY A. Plaintiff
WATTERS, NANCY A. vs. STEWART, 
DANNA

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00044

04/05/20
21

WELLS FARGO BANK 
N.A. Plaintiff

WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. vs. GROSS,
KENNETH

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00187

04/05/20
21

WIN-CO FINANCE Plaintiff WIN-CO FINANCE vs. VOGT, SANDRA INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00188

04/05/20
21

WIN-CO FINANCE Plaintiff WIN-CO FINANCE vs. WASE, KENTON INDEBTEDNESS

Court Case Number Filed On Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay (Newkirk) SC-2021-00189 04/05/2021
WIN-CO 
FINANCE Plaintiff

WIN-CO FINANCE vs. BOLLONG, 
TAKLUR

INDEBTEDNESS

Court Case Number Filed On Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay (Ponca City) CCA-2021-00003 03/08/2021 CREDIT CARD ADJUSTMENT Plaintiff

Kay (Ponca City) CCA-2021-00004 04/05/2021 CREDIT CARD ADJUSTMENT Plaintiff
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